Photometric Report: TRF17415-BK-4K - Jaren
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Filename:
Manufacturer:
Luminaire:
Luminaire Cat:
Lamp:

Lamp Cat:
Ballast Desc:

Ballast Cat:
Lamp Output:
Max Candela:

Input Wattage:
Luminous Opening:
Test:

Test Date:

Test Lab:
Photometry :

CIE Class:

Cutoff Class:

Nema Type

ZCO|-
HTINGIO

TRF17415-BK-4K - Jaren
KUZCO LIGHTING

TRACK LIGHT

Jaren - TRF17415 - BK - 4K
DC LED Module

DC LED Module

Vin = 100 - 277VAC,, Iin = 0.41AMP ; Vout =
48vDC, Iout = 0.75AMP

Hueuc - DCV - 36 - 48

Total luminaire Lumens: 836
296.9 at Horizontal: 270°, Vertical: 1°
19.5

Rectangle (L: 4.57", W: 10")
3635--25

12 September 2025
EVERFINE

Type C

Direct

Cutoff

1 7X7

Zonal Lumen Summary
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W20fc 2
W 10fc m1
WESfc 0

Distance in units

Photometrics Pro 1.

Zone Lumens % Luminaire

0-30 226.1 27%
0-40 368.9 44.1%
0-60 652.5 78%
60-90 176.1 21.1%
70-100 74.6 8.9%
90-120 2.7 0.3%
0-90 828.6 99.1%
90-180 7.5 0.9%
0-180  836.0 100%

Isofootcandle Plot

Sfec 0.2fc
fc 0.1fc  Total LLF: 85
S fc

of mount height (9ft)

3.29 copyright 2003-2025 by jSolutions, Inc.
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Polar Candela Distribution
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Lumens Per Zone
Zone Lumens

0-10

10-20
20-30
30-40
40-50
50-60
60-70
70-80
80-90

1.5R
3.0R
4.5h
6.0R
7.5k
9.0

27.7
79.1
119.3
142.8
148.8
134.7
102.5
58.9
14.7

% Total
3.3%
9.5%
14.3%
17.1%
17.8%
16.1%
12.3%

7.0%

1.8%

Illuminance at a Distance

Va: 0

Zone
90-100
100-110
110-120
120-130
130-140
140-150
150-160
160-170
170-180

Center Beam fc
131 fc

326 fc

14.5 fc

8.16 fc
522fc
3.63fc

M Yert, Spread: 112,5°
M Horiz, Spread: 108,9°

Reported data calculated from manufacturer's data file, based on IES recommended methods.
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Lumens % Total

1.0
0.8
0.9
1.1
1.1
1.0
0.8
0.6
0.2

0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
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Beam Width

4.5t
9.0 ft
13.5 ft
18.0ft
224 ft
26.9 ft

130°

1200
110°
100<
90°
80°
7o

60®

So®

4.2t
8.4t

12,6 ft
16.8 ft
21.0R
25.2 It

Page 1 of 1

10/8/2025



